

### FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

04259

st ir	nformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist BANKURA Sub-Divn BISHNDPUR PS JOYPUR Year 2018 FIR No. 89/18 Date 12/10/18
2.	(i) Act 135() (a) OF ELEGISCICITY ACT 2.00(B) ACTAMENIMENT IN 200) Sections K
	(iii) Act
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 512 Time 18 95 HKs.
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day THURSDAY Date 11/10/2018 Time 15:10 HRS
	(c) Information Received Date 12/10/2019 Time 18: 25 mg
	G.D. No. at the Police Station :
4.	Type of information : Written / Oral
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. IIKM: (APPROX) EAST SIDE FROM THE PS.  (a) Address JINO: 118 ANCHAL NO-VII MOYNAPUR GIP ATTHE HOUSE OF THE ACCUSED  DILIP DAL S/O PANCHANAN PAL OF VILL- KUSMODIGHI PS-JOYPUR DIST-BANKURA
	(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint / Information :
	(a) Name ARIF MONDAL
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name LATE JIAD ALI MONDAL
	(c) Date / Year of Birth NOT NOT ED
	(d) Nationality INDIAN
	(e) Address ASSISTANT ENGINEER (E) + SM. JOYPUR CCC.
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars. DILIP PAL S/O PANCHANAN PAL
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) OF VILLAGE - KUSMO DIGHI PS-JOYPUR DIST- BANKURA.
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) : .K
	- Annual Copyright Copyrig
Э.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
2.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE COMPLAINANT WHICH ISTREATED AS FIR IS ATTACHED HEREDITH.
3.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s .135 (1) (2) OF ELECTRICITY ACTOR
	I SI GIGUTAM KUMAR SIKDAR O/C JOYPUR PS
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed ASI JAYANTA DAS OF JOYPUR PS
	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed ASI JAYANTA DAS OF JOYPOR PS  to take up the investigation transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant.

Name: GIOUTAM KUMAR SIKDAR

Rank: SI OF POLICE O/C TOXPUR PS.

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. (A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)



To

The Officer In Charge, Joypur Police Station, Dist-Bankura. Date: 10.09.2018

Sub: Complain against **Dilip Pal**, c/o Panchanan Pal, Village- Kusmodighi PO-Moynapur, PS-Joypur, PIN-722138 for theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearest LTOH line at his premises on dt.11.10.2018 at around 15.10Hrs.

Dear Sir,

I Arif Mondal, s/o Late Jiad Ali Mondal (AE & SM\_Joypur CCC), do hereby lodge a complaint against **Dilip Pal**, c/o Panchanan Pal, Village- Kusmodighi PO-Moynapur, PS-Joypur, PIN-722138 Dist-Bankura for committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from nearest LTOH line of WBSEDCL at his premises. In reference with a secret source information undersigned reached at the spot as in above place at around 15.10Hrs together with SAE (Swarup Kumar Das) & Haradhan Ghosh (ACM) Joypur CCC and found the theft.

During inspection it was detected that the said accused person was using electricity unauthorizely by direct hooking from nearby LTOH line with 2core PVC cable for running Domestic appliances for his house and observed load was 500watts.

Then an inspection report was prepared at the spot. I advised Haradhan Ghosh (ACM) Joypur CCC to disconnect the line and seized the hooking material. Thereafter, he de-hooks the hooking material from the LTOH line. Accordingly, the undersigned prepared the seizure list. Copy of seizure list & inspection report could not be handed over to the accused person because of his absence in the spot. The inspection team left the site at 15.30Hrs.

It is well established that aforesaid accused person was committing theft of electricity by direct hooking from the nearest LT Overhead Line of WBSEDCL at his premises and so the person is liable for prosecution under section 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 amendment in 2007.

As such you are requested to treat this letter as FIR.

This is for your kind information and necessary action please in this regard.

Yours faithfully,

(Arif Mondal)

Assistant Engineer(E) & SM

Joypur CCC

Encl: Original Copies - Inspection Report, Seizure List & Seized Materials with Label.

Received on 12/10/2018 at 13.25 hrs. and started toypon PS Case No= 89/18 Sated= 12/10/2018 U/s 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act 2003 amendment in 2017.

Form No. 04 / 04

# West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (A Government of West Bengal Enterprise) INSPECTION NOTE ON L & M V CONSUMER

(S&LP) Inspection Team

nu. con	porate, Vidyut Bhavan /	doypucce	/ Divn./Regi	J'A ma		
Name of the Consume	Dilib Pal 9/0	Pomedamon Pa	[	11.10.18 at wound 15. 10 hm		
Site Address	Vill- Lous madighi	Date or trispe La Category of				
S/C No./ Con No	PO-Maynopun PS. Jay	Nature of pro	Souther Muchon	146 Gom / Dony		
C. C. C.	Bonkera 722138		Load (KW / HP) -	Watering the constilled		
Name of the Division	Toypun ece	obsequed	zodo (1644 ) 111-1	0.500 ka		
Tachniant Day	Bismupun D	Everien				
Technical Details:  1) Meter Details						
As inspected :	Make WBSEDCL	No. Voli	Amps !	Revs/PP		
As par Card / Bill		~				
2. SEALS	Existing No. Re		The second			
i) PR box (upper)	Zandanig No.	emarks	New No.			
ii) PR box (lower)						
iii) Meter ferminal cov	er (L/R)			. (		
iv) Meter body (SEDC	L) (L/R)					
v) Meter body (Mfg.)	(L / R)			NA		
vi) Op. Port				1 // /		
vii), 4/5 level security s	eal (L/R).					
3. PR box conditions	. 61-					
4. Meter Status	: Standard / Non-Stan	idard, OK / Not O.	K			
5. Meter reading on date						
6. Last 3 reading with dat	e -					
7. Meter terminal voltage						
(line / display) in volts.	: VRN ( / )	VYN ( /	) ).			
8. Load in Amps.	: IR ( / )	ly (	) VBN (			
(Line / Meter display)			7 18 1	, , ,		
9. Blas ct. (pot. ct.) in ma	: R-	γ-	В-	N-		
10. Observed load	:0.500 (physical)	(meter)	observed pf	and I		
11. Phase sequence	: Forward / Reverse					
12. Observation	: During independent	lit was debat	on.	said accused person		
	way using electric	city was while	ed onal one	and hashing from		
	Menth I Tou	C. J. sea) or and MS	Created of anie	sel konzul		
	measiby LTOH line wil	en 5 costs 15	LE CHOIS	or owning m		
	Domestic appliances by	of his howe	and ownered	loud ways		
13. Theft of Energy detected	ed or not					
Means of Theft	Theff De	teccent				
Canada						
Consumer / User / Repres	sentative Representative	S/D. or Gr. E.S.	S&LPInspec	tion Team Officials		
1. Name :	1: Name : 97%	March	8. SM James	State Officials		
Relationship / Designation :	1: Name : Proposition in the second s	inul Engineer CCC	Designation			
Signature :	Signature:	Jan 19 Line				
2 Name		10/10	Signature .			
2. Mame : Relationship / Designation :	2. Name : Swg	aup kimen do	h 2. Name			
	Designation	SAE(B)	Designation			
Signature :	Signature .	to at on	Signature			
Local Witness	*	11/10/18	eignature .			
Name		10012				
	Father's name	Village	P.S.	Signature		
V. Mayers are pr	Sent but stefuse to S.g	h				
	1000	***				

### SEIZURE LIST

#### Ref.:-

- 1. Date and Time of Seizure: on 11.10-18 at avound 15.10 hrs to 15.30 hrs.
- 2. Place of Seizure: From the premises of Dilip Pat, c/o-panehonan pa)

  Non- Kushmodighi, P.O-Moynapu, P.S-Joypu, P.n. + 22138
- 3. From whom Seized: From Dilip Pal, elo-Panahanan pal, r. 4-kushmodoghi fro-Maynapur, 1.5-Jaypur. P.n-722138
- 4. Name and Address of Witnesses:
- a) Sindrup kumar Day

  clo- Subhas Ranjan Day

  S.N.E(E), Joyph ecc

  WBSEDCL
- b) Hanashan ahosh clo- whe Bishnupada ahosh A.C.M. Joypucca NBSEDCL
- 5. Articles Seized: one no of 2 cose pre cable approx length of 25 feet.

6. Signature of Witnesses:

a) Swarupkumar sas, S.AE(E) Joypur cel, 11.10,18

b) Haradhanghosh A.C.M. Doypurcee

Pepoceal by 18

Reported (E) 8 5 M

Assistant Engineer (E) 8 5 M

WESE DCL